YouGov Survey: Responses to Trump Actions You

Sample 1120 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted March 6 - 8, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. How many of Donald Trump’s policies do you personally approve of?

Al Of B e 10%
MOSt Of them .o 28%
Half Of them .o e e 7%
Few Of tNEM o 17%
NOoNe Of tNEM Lo e 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 8%

2. Regardless of whether you support or oppose Donald Trump’s policies, how do you feel about the approach
he has taken to implementing them?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt 26%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 21%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ... ..ttt e 8%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 36%
N O SUNE . e 10%

3. Which, if any, of the following have you done since Donald Trump became president in January? Select all that
apply.

Educated yourself on political ISSUES . ... ...t e 45%
Shared political opinions on social media ........ ... i 27%
Changed your spending habits based on political beliefs ................ ...t 20%
Encouraged friends or family to take political action .............. ..., 19%
Contacted representatives in CONGreSS . ...vueuie et ittt it eaaaeaens 14%
Signed a political Petition ........oi i 13%
Displayed a political sign, sticker, or clothing .......... ... i 11%
Volunteered to help people in your community ........ ... 10%
Donated to a political candidate or cause ...t 8%
Registered to vote or updated your voter registration .......... ... ..o, 7%
Joined or volunteered for a political or advocacy group  .......c.veiiiiiiiii e 6%
Attended a local government meeting ortown hall ........ ... ... i 4%
Attended a political protest, rally, or demonstration ............... o i, 4%
None of the @above ... ... 35%
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4. Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent
actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Publicly labeling Trump’s actions as
authoritarian and unconstitutional 69% 14% 4% 2% 10%
Proposing legislation to invalidate
Trump’s policies 65% 14% 6% 1% 13%
Organizing town halls to highlight the
impact of Trump’s policies 63% 16% 6% 3% 12%
Suing the Trump administration to
challenge his executive orders in court 64% 16% 5% 3% 12%
Calling for Trump’s impeachment and
removal from office 61% 15% 8% 3% 13%
Refusing to confirm any executive or
judicial nominees under Trump 55% 20% 5% 3% 16%
Encouraging and leading mass
protests to resist Trump’s actions 51% 24% 8% 6% 10%
Refusing to vote for any
Republican-led legislation until Trump’s
policies are reversed 51% 21% 7% 4% 17%
Engaging in sit-ins at federal offices
until Trump’s policies are reversed 39% 27% 10% 6% 18%
Doing nothing and letting Americans
feel the effects of Trump’s policies 7% 17% 13% 50% 12%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 6 - 8, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.592, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.934.

1120
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

87 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Responses to Trump Actions
March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Support Trump Policies
How many of Donald Trump’s policies do you personally approve of?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 10% 12% 8% 4% 8% 14% 13% 12% 6% 9% 7%
Most of them 28% 33% 24% 29% 23% 27% 34% 35% 9% 15% 23%
Half of them 7% 8% 6% 9% 12% 5% 1% 5% 10% 9% 13%
Few of them 17% 16% 19% 21% 21% 14% 14% 15% 20% 24% 18%
None of them 30% 24% 35% 27% 25% 31% 34% 27% 41% 27% 36%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 10% 11% % 4% 6% 14% 15% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (562) (557) (272) (186) (392) (269) (681) (150) (169) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All of them 10% 1% 5% 23% 1% 24% 12% 9% 10% 4% 12% 12% 10%
Most of them 28% 2% 23% 56% 5% 57% 24% 31% 32% 38% 30% 26% 21%
Half of them 7% 5% 8% % 4% 8% 5% 8% 9% 8% 4% 7% 8%
Few of them 17% 22% 21% 10% 26% 6% 18% 16% 19% 11% 17% 19% 19%
None of them 30% 65% 27% 1% 63% 2% 30% 30% 27% 29% 31% 25% 37%
Not sure 8% 5% 15% 4% 2% 3% 10% 6% 3% 10% 5% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (379) (412) (328) (440) (413) (433) (318) (270) (201) (225) (426) (267)
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March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Support Trump Approach
Regardless of whether you support or oppose Donald Trump’s policies, how do you feel about the approach he has taken to implementing them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 22% 13% 17% 33% 36% 31% 12% 12% 22%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 31% 27% 16% 11% 20% 16% 26% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% % 13% 11% 5% 4% 7% 7% 15% %
Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 40% 30% 28% 39% 43% 33% 46% 36% 41%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 13% 16% 7% 6% 9% 20% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,119) (561) (558) (272) (187) (391) (269) (681) (149) (170) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 2% 17% 55% 4% 56% 27% 22% 27% 20% 29% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve 21% 6% 22% 32% 8% 29% 17% 25% 24% 29% 17% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 74% 35% 2% 77% 3% 35% 37% 36% 32% 38% 31% 44%
Not sure 10% 7% 18% 5% 4% 4% 13% 9% 4% 12% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (379)  (412)  (328)  (440)  (413) (433) (318) (270) (201) (224) (426)  (268)
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March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Political Actions
Which, if any, of the following have you done since Donald Trump became president in January? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Educated yourself on

political issues 45% 44% 47% 47% 37% 50% 47% 50% 34% 36% 46%
Shared political opinions

on social media 27% 29% 24% 27% 18% 31% 30% 30% 17% 22% 26%
Changed your spending

habits based on

political beliefs 20% 17% 24% 23% 18% 22% 19% 21% 15% 18% 29%
Encouraged friends or

family to take political

action 19% 19% 20% 21% 21% 15% 22% 20% 21% 13% 18%
Contacted

representatives in

Congress 14% 15% 13% 8% 9% 15% 24% 15% 10% 10% 18%
Signed a political petition 13% 12% 15% 12% 9% 16% 16% 14% 8% 12% 18%
Displayed a political sign,

sticker, or clothing 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 4% 6% %
Volunteered to help

people in your

community 10% 9% 11% 15% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 15% 8%
Donated to a political

candidate or cause 8% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 16% 9% 2% 5% 6%
Registered to vote or

updated your voter

registration 7% 8% 7% 12% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 12% 7%
Joined or volunteered for

a political or advocacy

group 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 5% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Attended a local
government meeting or
town hall 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Attended a political
protest, rally, or
demonstration 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2%
None of the above 35% 35% 35% 31% 43% 35% 32% 32% 44% 41% 39%
Unweighted N (1,120) (562) (558) (272) (187) (392) (269) (681) (150) (170) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Educated yourself on
political issues 45% 44% 43% 49% 58% 48% 35% 52% 59% 37% 50% 43% 51%
Shared political opinions
on social media 27% 34% 24% 23% 38% 30% 21% 27% 39% 25% 22% 26% 34%
Changed your spending
habits based on
political beliefs 20% 30% 24% 9% 36% 9% 14% 23% 29% 21% 18% 16% 29%
Encouraged friends or
family to take political
action 19% 25% 20% 13% 33% 14% 18% 19% 23% 17% 19% 18% 24%
Contacted
representatives in
Congress 14% 19% 17% % 27% 11% 13% 11% 21% 10% 15% 12% 19%
Signed a political petition 13% 20% 14% % 22% 11% 13% 12% 17% 12% 13% 12% 16%
Displayed a political sign,
sticker, or clothing 11% 12% % 14% 14% 13% 11% 9% 15% 9% 10% 13% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Volunteered to help
people in your

community 10% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10% 8% 11% 15% 11% 6% 12% 13%
Donated to a political
candidate or cause 8% 13% 7% 3% 15% 6% 5% 8% 12% 5% 8% 6% 12%

Registered to vote or

updated your voter

registration 7% 9% 3% 10% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 5%
Joined or volunteered for

a political or advocacy

group 6% 11% 5% 1% 12% 4% 3% 7% 10% 6% 3% 5% 9%
Attended a local

government meeting or

town hall 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Attended a political

protest, rally, or

demonstration 4% 7% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2% 4% 7%
None of the above 35% 33% 40% 33% 22% 31% 46% 31% 20% 42% 36% 35% 28%

Unweighted N (1,120)  (380)  (412)  (328)  (441)  (413)  (434) (318) (270) (201) (225) (426)  (268)




YouGov Survey: Responses to Trump Actions
March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

4A. Action by Congress — Publicly labeling Trump’s actions as authoritarian and unconstitutional
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 69% 61% 76% 50% * 82% 86% 72% * * *
Somewhat support 14% 16% 12% 25% * 5% 9% 15% * * *
Somewhat oppose 4% 7% 2% 11% * 0% 0% 4% * * *
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 2% 5% * 1% 1% 1% * * *
Not sure 10% 14% 8% 8% * 12% 4% % * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 99% * * %
Unweighted N (472) (221) (251) (128) (86) (145) (113) (262) (86) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 69% 69% 70% * 80% * 63% 72% 74% 68% * 65% 67%
Somewhat support 14% 14% 15% * 11% * 17% 10% 15% 10% * 13% 18%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 4% * 1% * 1% 7% 8% 8% * 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% * 2% * 1% 3% 2% 4% * 2% 1%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% * 6% * 18% 8% 1% 10% * 16% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 101% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%

Unweighted N (472)  (366)  (105) (1) (364) (27) (175) (137) (119) (103) (87) (162)  (120)
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March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

4B. Action by Congress — Proposing legislation to invalidate Trump’s policies
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 65% 62% 68% 43% * 80% 83% 69% * * *
Somewhat support 14% 14% 15% 24% * 5% 10% 14% * * *
Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 4% 17% * 1% 2% 5% * * *
Strongly oppose 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% * * *
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 14% * 11% 5% 11% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (474) (223) (251) (129) (86) (147) (112) (266) (84) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 65% 68% 56% * 7% * 63% 68% 65% 59% * 71% 62%
Somewhat support 14% 12% 20% * 11% * 13% 15% 16% 17% * 8% 17%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 10% * 2% * 2% 6% 14% 11% * 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 1% 2% 0% * 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 0%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% * 7% * 20% 10% 4% 12% * 12% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100%

Unweighted N (474)  (367)  (106) (1) (364) (27) (177) (137) (119) (103) (89) (162) (120
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March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

4C. Action by Congress — Organizing town halls to highlight the impact of Trump’s policies
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 63% 60% 65% 50% * 71% 83% 69% * * *
Somewhat support 16% 15% 17% 19% * 9% 11% 13% * * *
Somewhat oppose 6% 9% 3% 8% * 5% 0% 5% * * *
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2% 8% * 2% 1% 3% * * *
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 15% * 13% 6% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% * 100% 101% 99% * * x
Unweighted N (475) (224) (251) (129) (86) (148) (112) (266) (85) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 63% 64% 58% * 72% * 58% 63% 71% 63% * 59% 66%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 18% * 15% * 12% 20% 21% 23% * 10% 18%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 10% * 1% * 10% 6% 2% 5% * 11% 0%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 4% * 2% * 3% 3% 5% 3% * 3% 3%
Not sure 12% 13% 10% * 9% * 18% 9% 2% 6% * 16% 12%
Totals 100%  101%  100% * 99% . 101% 101% 101% 100% . 9%  99%

Unweighted N (475)  (369)  (105) (1) (364) (27) (176) (137) (121) (104) (88) (162)  (121)




YouGov Survey: Responses to Trump Actions
March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

4D. Action by Congress — Suing the Trump administration to challenge his executive orders in court
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 64% 63% 65% 49% * 75% 76% 68% * * *
Somewhat support 16% 13% 20% 26% * 12% 11% 16% * * *
Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 4% 9% * 0% 3% 5% * * *
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 7% * 2% 1% 3% * * *
Not sure 12% 15% 10% 9% * 11% 9% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (470) (220) (250) (129) (85) (144) (112) (264) (82) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 64% 65% 59% * 73% * 59% 64% 72% 53% * 68% 64%
Somewhat support 16% 13% 26% * 12% * 16% 16% 15% 26% * 8% 16%
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 4% * 3% * 3% 7% 7% 6% * 7% 4%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% * 3% * 2% 3% 4% 2% * 2% 4%
Not sure 12% 13% 9% * 10% * 19% 10% 2% 12% * 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% * 101% * 99% 100% 100% 99% * 101% 100%

Unweighted N (470)  (364)  (105) (1) (364) (27) (175) (135) (119) (102) (87) (160)  (121)




YouGov Survey: Responses to Trump Actions
March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

4E. Action by Congress — Calling for Trump’s impeachment and removal from office
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 61% 53% 67% 48% * 60% 7% 60% * * *
Somewhat support 15% 20% 12% 19% * 13% 9% 17% * * *
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 7% 9% * 10% 4% 9% * * *
Strongly oppose 3% 5% 1% 8% * 2% 1% 2% * * *
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 16% * 15% 9% 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (473) (221) (252) (128) (88) (144) (113) (265) (84) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 61% 61% 60% * 68% * 59% 60% 60% 54% * 66% 61%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 14% * 16% * 14% 11% 24% 15% * 11% 18%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 6% * 5% * 7% 14% 6% 12% * 9% 6%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 4% * 2% * 2% 2% 5% 5% * 2% 4%
Not sure 13% 12% 17% * 9% * 18% 14% 5% 14% * 12% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  101% * 100% . 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100%  102%

Unweighted N (473)  (368)  (104) (1) (366) (27) (176) (136) (121) (105) (87) (161)  (120)




YouGov Survey: Responses to Trump Actions
March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

4F. Action by Congress — Refusing to confirm any executive or judicial nominees under Trump
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 55% 50% 60% 41% * 63% 73% 56% * * *
Somewhat support 20% 19% 21% 27% * 12% 16% 21% * * *
Somewhat oppose 5% 8% 3% 5% * 3% 4% 5% * * *
Strongly oppose 3% 6% 1% 5% * 6% 1% 3% * * *
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 23% * 15% 6% 14% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% * 99% 100% 99% * * %
Unweighted N (478) (226) (252) (130) (87) (148) (113) (268) (86) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 55% 58% 47% * 68% * 51% 55% 63% 52% * 56% 57%
Somewhat support 20% 19% 24% * 16% * 19% 22% 21% 15% * 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 5% * 4% * 3% 9% 6% 5% * 6% 3%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 1% * 2% * 5% 2% 3% 10% * 2% 1%
Not sure 16% 14% 22% * 10% * 22% 12% 7% 17% * 15% 19%
Totals 99%  100%  99% * 100% . 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100%  101%

Unweighted N (478)  (371)  (106) (1) (367) (27) (179) (138) (120) (106) (88) (163)  (121)




YouGov Survey: Responses to Trump Actions
March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

4G. Action by Congress — Encouraging and leading mass protests to resist Trump’s actions
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 51% 44% 57% 37% * 59% 68% 55% * * *
Somewhat support 24% 27% 22% 31% * 14% 19% 25% * * *
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 8% 15% * 4% 8% 6% * * *
Strongly oppose 6% 10% 3% 8% * 9% 1% % * * *
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 10% * 14% 4% % * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (473) (222) (251) (129) (87) (145) (112) (264) (85) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 51% 52% 48% * 64% * 46% 55% 59% 44% * 54% 52%
Somewhat support 24% 24% 26% * 22% * 20% 26% 22% 21% * 22% 32%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 6% * 4% * 7% 8% 13% 14% * 7% 4%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 9% * 4% * 9% 2% 5% 12% * 5% 4%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% * 7% * 18% 8% 1% 8% * 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 101% * 100% 99% 100% 99% * 99% 101%

Unweighted N (473)  (367)  (105) (1) (364) (27) (174) (138) (120) (105) (88) (161)  (119)




YouGov Survey: Responses to Trump Actions
March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

4H. Action by Congress — Refusing to vote for any Republican-led legislation until Trump’s policies are reversed
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 51% 49% 52% 37% * 58% 70% 53% * * *
Somewhat support 21% 22% 20% 21% * 16% 12% 22% * * *
Somewhat oppose 7% 10% 5% 14% * 3% 3% 8% * * *
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 12% * 3% 3% 4% * * *
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 17% * 20% 11% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% * 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (473) (221) (252) (128) (88) (147) (110) (265) (84) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 51% 55% 39% * 64% * 47% 54% 49% 40% * 58% 53%
Somewhat support 21% 18% 30% * 16% * 17% 24% 27% 26% * 20% 15%
Somewhat oppose % 8% % * 6% * 5% 10% 8% 15% * 2% 11%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 6% * 4% * 4% 2% 8% 6% * 2% 6%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% * 10% * 26% 10% 8% 13% * 17% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100%

Unweighted N (473)  (367)  (105) (1) (364) (27) (175) (138) (119) (103) (89) (162)  (119)




YouGov Survey: Responses to Trump Actions
March 6 - 8, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

41. Action by Congress — Engaging in sit-ins at federal offices until Trump’s policies are reversed
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 39% 32% 45% 34% * 44% 43% 38% * * *
Somewhat support 27% 26% 28% 29% * 25% 25% 31% * * *
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 9% 11% * 4% 13% 11% * * *
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 4% 4% * 12% 3% % * * *
Not sure 18% 21% 14% 22% * 15% 16% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (476) (226) (250) (130) (86) (148) (112) (267) (85) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 39% 41% 31% * 50% * 36% 40% 42% 31% * 38% 46%
Somewhat support 27% 24% 39% * 23% * 26% 23% 32% 23% * 27% 26%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 8% * 10% * 9% 14% 12% 9% * 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 2% * 4% * 6% 8% 4% 17% * 5% 1%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% * 12% * 23% 15% 10% 21% * 21% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  99% * 99% . 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100%  99%

Unweighted N (476)  (370)  (105) (1) (365) (27) (178) (137) (120) (105) (88) (162)  (121)
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4J. Action by Congress — Doing nothing and letting Americans feel the effects of Trump’s policies
Would you support or oppose Democrats in Congress doing the following in response to Donald Trump’s recent actions?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 7% 8% 7% 4% * 5% 7% 4% * * *
Somewhat support 17% 18% 16% 22% * 14% 15% 18% * * *
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 10% * 12% 13% 14% * * *
Strongly oppose 50% 46% 53% 53% * 54% 60% 53% * * *
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 11% * 15% 6% 10% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 99% * * %
Unweighted N (474) (223) (251) (128) (87) (148) (111) (265) (85) (80) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support % 9% 0% * 9% * % 10% 5% 7% * 12% 4%
Somewhat support 17% 17% 18% * 16% * 15% 12% 30% 22% * 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% * 15% * % 19% 19% 16% * 14% 17%
Strongly oppose 50% 49% 54% * 51% * 50% 51% 45% 46% * 47% 54%
Not sure 12% 12% 15% * 8% * 21% 8% 2% 9% * 14% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% * 99% * 100% 100% 101% 100% * 101% 100%

Unweighted N (474)  (370)  (103) (1) (364) (27) (176) (138) (119) (104) (87) (163)  (120)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 6 - 8, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.592, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.934.

1120
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

87 questions not reported.

You

16



